

Final Actions: Spring 2011

Office of the President

Memorandum

To: Faculty, Staff, and Students

From: Daniel S. Papp, President

Subject: Final Actions from Spring 2011 Undergraduate Policies and Curriculum Committee, the Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committee, and the Faculty Senate

Approved Undergraduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

These approvals will be reflected in the Fall 2011 undergraduate catalog unless otherwise noted.

Board of Regents

The Board of Regents ratified the Bachelor of Arts in Art History.

Bagwell College of Education

- All undergraduate education programs
 - Program completion and graduation information consolidated and edited to exist in a single location instead of throughout the program description.

Coles College of Business

- BBA in Finance
 - Two courses added to major field requirements.
 - The number of major field elective hours increased from 18 to 21 and the area has been restructured.
 - Two professional tracks are identified.
- BS in Information Systems
 - Program type changed to BBA; program requirements modified to reflect this change and to incorporate requirements of the Coles College of Business.
- BS in Information Security and Assurance
 - Program type changed to BBA; program requirements modified to reflect this change and to incorporate requirements of the Coles College of Business.

College of the Arts

- BM in Music
 - Current concentrations replaced with two new concentrations: Theory/Composition and Musicology/Ethnomusicology.
- BM in Music Education
 - MUED 3334 replaced with two semester of MUSI 3380.

College of Humanities and Social Sciences

- BA in English
 - ENGL 3322 and ENGL 3324 added to the Cultural Studies section.
- BA in Gender and Women's Studies
 - New program.
- BS in Anthropology
 - ANTH 3300 moved from "Foundations in Anthropology" to "Anthropological Applications" and Upper-division Major Requirements reorganized numerically.
 - Several courses added to Upper-division majors requirements and electives.
- BS in Criminal Justice
 - Change in lower-division requirements and upper-division required core changes.
 - Change in name of Criminal Justice Administration concentration to "Criminal Justice Administration and Law."
 - Number of courses within the concentration revised to include CRJU 3300, CRJU 3340, and POLS 3343. PSYC 4475, HS 3313, and MGT 3100 removed.
 - CRJU 3301 and CRJU 4499 added to upper-division requirements. GEOG 4415 replaced with choice of SA 4490, CRJU 3396, or CRJU 3398.
- BS in Communication
 - COM 4420 made a required course within the Journalism and Citizen Media Concentration.
 - COM 4410 added as an Advanced Journalism elective.
 - Upper-division major electives reduced to 9.
- BS in English Education
 - ENGL 3322 and ENGL 3324 added to the Cultural Studies section.
- BS in Sociology
 - ANTH 4410 made an optional course, decreasing number of upper-division major requirement hours to 21.
 - ANTH 4410 added to Cultural Diversity Major Concentration area.
- Certificate in American Humanities
 - Change in name of the program to "Nonprofit Leadership Alliance Certificate Program."
 - HS 2240 added as a required course.
 - HS 3375 added as an elective course.
 - Certification Requirements and Student Qualifications revised.
- Certificate in Professional Politics
 - POLS 3390 added to the course options.
- Classical Studies Minor
 - New minor.
- Religious Studies Minor
 - New minor.

College of Science and Mathematics

- BS in Biochemistry
 - CHEM 3110/L replaced with CHEM 3105/L.
- BS in Biology Education
 - BIOL 3338 removed as an optional Upper-division Major Requirement.
 - BIOL 4422, BIOL 4431, and BIOL 4400 added as choices for Upper-division Major Requirement.

University College

- BS in Interdisciplinary Studies
 - IDS 4498 added as a required course.
- First-year Seminars
 - KSU 1121 and KSU 1200 added as options to fulfill the Learning Community Requirement.

University-wide Policies

- Re-enrollment policy revised to prevent students from taking courses after a second attempt without the permission of the department chair.

WellStar College of Health and Human Services

- BS in Human Services
 - Course offerings expanded to accommodate program growth.
 - Two-year schedule established.
 - Admission criteria revised to evaluate both academic and non-academic skills.
- BS in Nursing
 - Program outcomes revised.
 - Appeal process corrected.
 - Exit exam removed.
- BS in Sport Management
 - HPS 2290 and HPS 3200 replaced with HPS 3700 and HPS 3900.

New Undergraduate Courses

- *ANTH 3303: Introduction to Linguistic Anthropology.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ANTH 2201.
- *ANTH 3355: Capitalisms and Cultures in Asia.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ANTH 2201.
- *ANTH 3340: Religion, Magic, and Culture.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ANTH 3307.
- *ANTH 3345: Food and Culture.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ANTH 3307.
- *ANTH 3360: Anthropology and Africa.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ANTH 3307.
- *ANTH 3365: Afro-Brazilian Culture and Politics.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ANTH 2201 and AADS 2100.
- *ANTH 4430: Environmental Anthropology Field Methods.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ANTH 2201.
- *ASIA 4457: South Asian Politics: A Comparative Perspective.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ASIA 3001.

- *BIOL 2110: Directed Methods I.* 0-3 to 9-1 to 3. Prerequisite: BIOL 2107 and permission of the instructor.
- *BIOL 3110: Directed Methods II.* 0-3 to 9-1 to 3. Prerequisite: BIOL 2108 and permission of the instructor.
- *BTEC 2110: Directed Methods I.* 0-3 to 9-1 to 3. Prerequisite: BIOL 2107 and permission of the instructor.
- *BTEC 3110: Directed Methods II.* 0-3 to 9-1 to 3. Prerequisite: BIOL 2108 and permission of the instructor.
- *CHEM 2050: Introduction to Directed Research.* 0-3 to 9-1 to 3. Prerequisite: a grade of “C” or better in CHEM 1211 and CHEM 1211L and permission of the instructor.
- *COM 3320: Health Communication.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: COM 1109 and 60+ credit hours.
- *COM 4410: Investigative Reporting.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: COM 3330.
- *COM 4415: Topics in Public Relations.* 1-3. Prerequisite: COM 3335 or permission of the instructor.
- *CRJU 3300: Criminal Courts.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: CRJU 1101.
- *CRJU 3340: Legal Analysis.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: CRJU 1101.
- *CRJU 4499: Senior Seminar.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: CRJU 1101 and CRJU 3301.
- *ENGL 3322: Hebrew Scriptures of the Bible as Literature.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ENGL 2110.
- *ENGL 3324: New Testament of the Bible as Literature.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ENGL 2110.
- *FIN 4560: Behavioral Finance.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: FIN 3100.
- *GWST 3070: Contexts and Implications of Gender.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: GWST 2000.
- *GWST 3100: Gender and the US South.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: GWST 2000.
- *GWST 4499: Senior Seminar in GWST.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: GWST 2000 and completion of 60 credit hours.
- *HIST 2271: Introduction to the History Profession.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HIST 1110, HIST 2111, HIST 2112, and EDUC 2110.
- *HIST 3390: History of the Atlantic World.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HIST 1110.
- *HPS 3700: Recreation Programming.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HPS 2200 or permission of the instructor.
- *HPS 3900: Commercial Recreation and Tourism.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HPS 2200 or permission of the instructor.
- *HS 2240: Fundamentals of Nonprofit Organizations.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: None.
- *HS 4430: Forensic Social Work.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HS 3300 or permission of the department. (Effective Spring 2012)
- *HS 4453: World War One.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: HIST 1110.
- *IDS 2290: Special Topics.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ENGL 0099 and READ 0099, if required.
- *IDS 4490: Special Topics in IDS.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Approval of the instructor.
- *IDS 4498: Senior Seminar in IDS.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: 90+ credit hours.

- *IS 2200: Information Systems and Communication.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ENGL 1101, MATH 1111 or higher.
- *IS 3060: Systems Analysis and Design.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: IS 3100 and IS 3020.
- *IS 3100: Information Systems Management.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Business Majors: Sophomore GPA Requirement and IS 2200; Non-business Majors: IS 2200.
- *IS 3560: Business Process Management.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: IS 3100.
- *IS 3720: Advanced IT Project Management.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: IS 3220.
- *IS 3920: Web Development III.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: IS 3260.
- *IS 4860: Global Information Systems Strategy.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: IS 3100.
- *ISA 4710: International Issues in Information Security and Assurance.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: A grade of “C” or better in ISA 3300.
- *ISA 4805: Penetration Testing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: A grade of “C” or better in ISA 3210, ISA 4200, and ISA 4220.
- *ITEC 3100: Improving Learning with Technology in Elementary Classrooms.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to Teacher Education.
- *ITEC 3200: Improving Learning with Technology in Middle Grade Classrooms.* 3-1-3. Prerequisite: Admission to Teacher Education.
- *ITEC 3300: Improving Learning with Technology in High School Classrooms.* 3-3-3. Prerequisite: Admission to Teacher Education.
- *KSU 1121: Be the Change.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Students with 30 or more credit hours are not eligible to enroll.
- *KSU 1200: First-Year Seminar: Leadership.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: None.
- *LDRS 4400: Directed Study.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: LDRS 3000, 3.0 GPA, approval of advisor, instructor, and department chair prior to registration.
- *LDRS 4490: Special Topics in Leadership Studies.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Approval of the instructor and department chair.
- *MUSI 3316: Music and the Holocaust.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: A grade of “C” or better in ENGL 1102.
- *MUSI 4422: Theory Seminar.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: MUSI 2222.
- *MUSI 4423: Current Directions in Musicology.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: MUSI 3312.
- *MUSI 4473: Composition V.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: MUSI 4472.
- *POLS 3340: Legal Analysis.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: POLS 3300.
- *POLS 4457: South Asian Politics: A Comparative Perspective.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: POLS 2240.

Undergraduate Course Changes

- *ANTH 3300.* Change in prerequisites to “at least 9 hours of upper-division anthropology and permission of the instructor.”
- *ANTH 3310.* Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 2201.”
- *ANTH 3315.* Change in course title to “Native Americans of the Southeastern US;” change in prerequisites to “ANTH 2201.”
- *ANTH 3320.* Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3301 (or concurrent enrollment) and MATH 1107.”
- *ANTH 3335.* Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3305.”
- *ANTH 3350.* Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3307.”

- *ANTH 3380*. Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3305.”
- *ANTH 3390*. Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3305.”
- *ANTH 3398*. Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 4440, ANTH 4450, 90 credit hours, and permission of the instructor.”
- *ANTH 4405*. Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3301.”
- *ANTH 4410*. Change in course number to “3307;” change in course title to “Cultural Anthropology;” change in prerequisites to “ANTH 2201.”
- *ANTH 4420*. Change in prerequisites to include “ANTH 2201 and permission of the instructor.”
- *ANTH 4421*. Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3305.”
- *ANTH 4425*. Change in prerequisites to “ANTH 3305.”
- *ANTH 4450*. Change in prerequisites to “At least 9 hours of upper-division anthropology and permission of the instructor.”
- *BIOL 3350*. Change in course number to “4350;” change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in BIOL 2108 and PHYS 1111 or PHYS 2211.”
- *COM 1109*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *COM 2205*. Change in course title to “Introduction to Organizational Communication.”
- *COM 4420*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *COM 4429*. Change in course number to “3429;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *COM 4440*. Change in prerequisite to “COM 3435 and either COM 2205 or COM 2230, or permission of the instructor.
- *COM 4460*. Prerequisites changed to “COM 3435 and 60 credit hours or permission of the instructor for non-majors.
- *COM 4488*. Change in prerequisite to “COM 3435 and one of the following: COM 4445, COM 3360, or COM 4450.”
- *CRJU 2301*. Change in course number to “3301.”
- *CRJU 3310*. Change in prerequisite to delete HS 2233.
- *CRJU 3332*. Change in prerequisite to delete HS 2233.
- *CRJU 3365*. Change in course title to “Profile of the Serial Offender;” change in prerequisite to include CRJU 3320; change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CRJU 4300*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *CRJU 4305*. Change in prerequisite to remove CRJU 3305.
- *DANC 2100*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *DANC 2200*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *DANC 2300*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *DANC 2400*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 3302*. Corequisite of EDUC 3320 added.
- *ECE 3320*. Corequisite of EDUC 3302 added.
- *ECE 3360*. Change in course number to “3575.”
- *FIN 4360*. Change in course title to “Investments;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *GWST 3000*. Change in course number to “2000.”
- *GWST 3040*. Change in course number to “4490;” change in course title to “Special Topics in GWST;” change in prerequisites to “GWST 2000;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *GWST 3050*. Change in course number to “2050;” change in course description to remove option to have it repeated for credit.
- *GWST 4499*. Change in course number to “4000;” change in course title to “Research Methods in GWST;” change in prerequisites to “GWST 2000 an completion of 60 credit hours;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HS 2244*. Change in prerequisites to “HS 2260.”
- *HS 3200*. Change in prerequisites to “POLS 2212 or POLS 1101.”
- *HS 3313*. Change in course number to “2260;” change in course title to “Interviewing Skills for the Helping Professions;” change in prerequisites to “Completed 30 credit hours at KSU.”
- *HS 3324*. Change in course title to “Death, Dying, and Bereavement.”
- *HS 3335*. Change in prerequisites to “HS 3320.”
- *HS 3350*. Change in prerequisites to “HS 2250.”
- *HS 3398*. Change in credit hours to “1-9;” change in prerequisites to “permission of the department;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HS 3520*. Change in prerequisites to “HS 2240.”
- *HS 3540*. Change in prerequisites to “HS 2240.”
- *HS 3560*. Change in prerequisites to “HS 2240.”
- *HS 4410*. Change in prerequisites to “99 credit hours completed.”
- *HS 4425*. Change in prerequisites to “HS 3300 or PSYC 3305.”
- *HS 4490*. Change in course number to “2240;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *HS 4498*. Change in prerequisites to “Senior-level status.”
- *INS 3500*. Change in course number to “4500.”
- *IS 2040*. Change in course number to “3260;” change in prerequisites to “IS 2200.”
- *IS 2080*. Change in course number to “2080;” change in prerequisites to “IS 2200.”
- *IS 3020*. Change in prerequisites to “IS 2200.”
- *IS 3220*. Change in course title to “IS Project Management Course;” change in prerequisites to “IS 2200.”

- *IS 4540*. Change in course title to “Business Intelligence and Data Mining;” change in prerequisites to “IS 3100;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *IS 4880*. Change in course title to “Capstone Course;” change in prerequisites to “IS 3060;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ISA 2100*. Change in course number to “3100;” change in course title to “Principles of Information Security.”
- *ISA 3010*. Change in prerequisites to “Sophomore GPA Requirement;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ISA 3200*. Change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in ISA 3100;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ISA 3210*. Change in prerequisites to “Sophomore GPA Requirement.”
- *ISA 3300*. Change in course title to “Management of Information Security in a Global Environment;” change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in ISA 3100;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ISA 3396*. Change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in ISA 3100 and approval of the coordinator of cooperative education (Career Services);” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ISA 3398*. Change in credit hours to “1-6;” change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in ISA 3100 and approval of the coordinator of cooperative education (Career Services);” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ISA 4220*. Change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in ISA 3010 and ISA 3200.”
- *ISA 4350*. Change in course title to “Management of Digital Forensics and eDiscovery.”
- *ISA 4700*. Change in course title to “Emerging Issues in Information Security;” change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in ISA 3300.”
- *ISA 4810*. Change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in ISA 3010, ISA 3210, ISA 4220, and ISA 4330.”
- *MATH 1106*. Change in prerequisites to remove MATH 1101.
- *MATH 2008*. Change in prerequisites to “MATH 1107.”
- *MATH 3318*. Change in prerequisite to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in MATH 3317 and admission to Teacher Education.”
- *MATH 3495*. Change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in MATH 2595 and MATH 3390.”
- *MATH 4495*. Change in prerequisites to “a grade of ‘C’ or better in MATH 3495.”
- *MUSI 3371*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MUSI 3372*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MUSI 4421*. Change in credit hours to “3-0-3;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *MUSI 4471*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *MUSI 4472*. Change in course title to “Composition IV;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *NURS 4402*. Change in course title to “Nursing Research for Evidence-based Practice;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *NURS 4416*. Change in prerequisites to include “NURS 4414.”
- *NURS 4417*. Change in prerequisites to include “NURS 4414.”
- *POLS 3300*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *RE 4500*. Change in course title to “Real Estate Finance.”

Discontinued Undergraduate Courses

- *CRJU 3500: Community Policing*.
- *HS 3396: Cooperative Study*.

Approved Graduate Policies and Curriculum Committee Recommendations

These approvals will be reflected in the Fall 2011 graduate catalog unless otherwise noted.

Board of Regents

The Board of Regents ratified the Master of Science in Criminal Justice.

The Board of Regents ratified the Master of Arts in Integrated Global Communication.

All Graduate Programs

- Academic Warning and Academic Probably policies simplified to have one standard for determining academic status.

All Non-degree graduate study in the Bagwell College of Education

- Application and admission criteria revised.

Educational Specialist in Educational Leadership

- Admission requirements revised.
- Number of core courses reduced by six credit hours, and six credit hours of pre-service courses added.

Educational Specialist in Educational Leadership for Learning

- Admission requirements revised.
- Proposals revised to reflect program name change.

Master of Accounting

- Program policy revised.
- Program of study revised to account for changes to individual courses.

Master of Art in American Studies

- Transnational cluster and Transnational concentration added to the program of study.

Master of Art in Professional Writing

- Admission policies revised.

Master of Art in Teaching Secondary Mathematics

- Admission requirements revised.

Master of Education in Elementary and Early Childhood Education

- Program revised to give more emphasis to content area courses.

Master of Education in Instructional Technology

- Program revised to allow three electives to replace three standard Instructional Technology courses.
- ITEC 7305 and ITEC 7455 added to the curriculum.

Master of Music

- New program.

Master of Science in Integrative Biology

- New graduate program.

Master of Science in Applied Exercise and Health Science

- Program of study revised to reflect approved course changes.

Master of Science in Nursing

- GRE requirement added.

Educational Leadership Performance-Based Certification Only

- Admission policies revised.
- Documentation revised to reflect program name change.

New Graduate Courses

- *ACCT 8190: Accounting Strategies for Decision-making in a Global Environment.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: ACCT 8100 and ACCT 8120.
- *ACCT 8215: Leadership and Professional Skills.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAcc program.
- *ACCT 8310: Travel Experience in Financial Reporting and Auditing.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAcc program and ACCT 8400.
- *ACCT 8320: Travel Experience in Taxation.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAcc program.

- *ACCT 8410: Seminar in Internal Auditing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAcc program.
- *ACCT 8430: Fraudulent Financial Reporting and Corporate Governance.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAcc program.
- *ACCT 8440: Current Topics in Financial Reporting.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAcc program.
- *ACCT 8580: Current Topics in Taxation.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the MAcc program.
- *BIOL 6413: Advanced Evolutionary Analysis.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program and a grade of “C” or better in BIOL 3380, MATH 1190, or permission of the program director.
- *BIOL 7100: Professional Aspects in Biology.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program.
- *BIOL 7200: Integrative Biology.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program.
- *BIOL 7300: Research Methods Across Biology.* 3-3-4. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program.
- *BIOL 7333: Ecological Physiology.* 3-3-4. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program and a grade of “C” or better in BIOL 3370, or permission of the graduate program coordinator.
- *BIOL 7400: Multidisciplinary Approached to Ecological Questions.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program and a grade of “C” or better in STAT 3125, BIOL 3370, BIOL 3380, or permission of the graduate program coordinator.
- *BIOL 7478: Molecular and Microbial Approaches to Pathogenesis.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program and BIOL 3340, or permission of the graduate program coordinator.
- *BIOL 7500: Current Topics in Integrative Biology Seminar.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Admission to the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program.
- *BIOL 7634: Cell Signaling.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program and a grade of “C” or better in BIOL 3300, CHEM 3500, or permission of the graduate program coordinator.
- *BIOL 7638: Computational Biology.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program and a grade of “C” or better in BIOL 3300, MATH 2202, or permission of the graduate program coordinator.
- *BIOL 7990: Research for Master’s Thesis.* 1-9. Prerequisite: Admission and enrollment in the Master of Science in Integrative Biology program.
- *ECE 7525: Teaching Number, Operations, and Algebraic Thinking (P-5).* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to the ECE M.Ed. program or permission of the EECE graduate program coordinator.
- *ECE 7543: Research III.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: ECE 7543.
- *EHS 7700: The U.S. Health Care System and Policy.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Graduate status or permission of the instructor.

- *EHS 7740: Theory of Health Communication and Social Marketing.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Graduate status or permission of the instructor.
- *MUAP 7740: Master's Recital.* 1-0-1. Co-requisite: must currently be enrolled in MUAP 7732.
- *MUED 6804: General Materials/Strategies for Early Childhood B-8.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUED 6805: General Materials/Strategies for Middle Grades.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUED 6810: Music Education Applied Project.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUED 7810: Contemporary Issues in Music Education.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6010: Introduction to Scholarship in Music.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6210: Analysis and Performance.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: A passing grade on the graduate music theory entrance exam and admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6310: Music of the Baroque Era.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: A passing grade on the graduate music history entrance exam and admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6415: Vocal Literature I.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music and one semester of undergraduate vocal literature.
- *MUSI 6417: Oratorio Literature.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6419: Advanced Choral Literature.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate music study.
- *MUSI 6420: Instrumental Literature and Chamber Repertoire.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6434: Voice Pedagogy.* 0-1-1. Prerequisite: a grade of "B" or better in MUSI 6433.
- *MUSI 6440: Choral Pedagogy.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6510: Advanced Keyboard Skills.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6520: Fretboard Harmony.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 6710: Graduate Conducting Seminar.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 7020: Psychology of Music.* 3-0-3. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 7010: Music Entrepreneurship.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *MUSI 7416: Vocal Literature II.* 2-0-2. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music and one semester of undergraduate vocal literature.

- *MUSI 7710: Master's Thesis.* 1-0-1. Prerequisite: Admission to graduate study in music.
- *SW 8821: CAST II – Child Maltreatment: Perspectives on Child Maltreatment and Child Advocacy.* 3-0-3. (Effective Summer 2012)
- *SW 8822: Professional and System Responses to Child Maltreatment.* 3-0-3. (Effective Summer 2012)

Graduate Course Changes

- *ACCT 8110.* Change in course title to “Advanced Financial Reporting;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ACCT 8230.* Change in course number to “8120;” change in course title to “Risk Analysis and Control: A Systems Perspective;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ACCT 8400.* Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the MAcc program and ACCT 8120.”
- *ACCT 8420.* Change in course title to “Forensic Accounting and Fraud Examination;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ACCT 8510.* Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the MAcc program.”
- *ACCT 8520.* Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the MAcc program.”
- *ACCT 8530.* Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the MAcc program.”
- *ACCT 8560.* Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the MAcc program.”
- *ACCT 8990.* Change in course number to “8420;” change in prerequisites to “Admission to the MAcc program;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ARED 6300L.* Grades allowed changed from Regular to S/U.
- *BED 6417.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *BIOL 6350.* Cross-listed with BIOL 4350.
- *BIOL 6410.* Cross-listed with BIOL 4410.
- *BIOL 6422.* Cross-listed with BIOL 4420.
- *BIOL 6460.* Cross-listed with BIOL 4460.
- *BIOL 6475.* Cross-listed with BIOL 4475.
- *BIOL 6633.* Cross-listed with BIOL 4422.
- *BIOL 7900.* Change in course number to “6490;” change in prerequisites to “Admission to graduate program and permission of the advisor, instructor, department chair, and director of the graduate program.”
- *BTEC 6100.* Cross-listed with BTEC 4100.
- *BTEC 6800.* Cross-listed with BTEC 4800.
- *CHED 6417.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 7513.* Course title changed to “Diversity and Global Education;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 7530.* Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

- *ECE 7560*. Change in course title to “Capstone Course for the Eportfolio and Conference;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *ECE 7706*. Change in prerequisites to remove EDUC 7741.
- *ECON 8610*. ECON 8010 or equivalent.
- *ECON 8900*. ECON 8010 or equivalent, permission of the instructor, and approval of the MBA program director.
- *EDL 7500*. Course title changed to “Education Leadership and Ethics.”
- *EHS 6600*. Change in course title to “Leadership and Administration in Worksite and Community Health Promotion;” change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *FIN 8900*. Change in prerequisites to “FIN 8020 or equivalent, permission of the instructor, and approval of the MBA program director.”
- *FLED 7720*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *FLED 7730*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *INED 7980*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.
- *IPM 7760*. Grades allowed changed from Regular to S/U.
- *IPM 7765*. Grades allowed changed from Regular to S/U.
- *MGT 8200*. MGT 8040 or equivalent.
- *MGT 8410*. Change in prerequisites to “MGT 8050 or equivalent.”
- *MGT 8490*. Change in prerequisites to “MGT 8040 or equivalent.”
- *MGT 8520*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8530*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8535*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8550*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8560*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8810*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8840*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8860*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8900*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program, permission of the instructor, and approval of the MBA program director.”
- *MGT 8910*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8970*. Change in prerequisites to “Admission to the Coles MBA program.”
- *MGT 8999*. Change in prerequisites to “Completion of the six MBA core courses and at least six hours of MBA electives, and permission of the Graduate Business Office. This course is designed to be the final experience in the MBA programs.”
- *MKTG 8730*. Change in prerequisites to “MKTG 8030 or equivalent.”
- *MKTG 8750*. Change in prerequisites to “MKTG 8030 or equivalent.”
- *MKTG 8790*. Change in prerequisites to “MKTG 8030 or equivalent.”
- *MKTG 8900*. Change in prerequisites to “MKTG 8030 or equivalent, and permission of the instructor and program director.”

- *MUED 6660*. Change in course number to “6860.”
- *MUED 6802*. Cross-listed with MUED 3302.
- *MUED 6803*. Cross-listed with MUED 3303.
- *MUED 6808*. Cross-listed with MUED 3308.
- *MUED 6834*. Cross-listed with MUED 3334.
- *MUED 6870*. Cross-listed with MUED 3370.
- *MUSI 6318*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3318.
- *MUSI 6433*. Cross-listed with MUSI 4433.
- *MUSI 6533*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3333.
- *MUSI 6643*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3343.
- *MUSI 6646*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3346.
- *MUSI 6647*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3347.
- *MUSI 6648*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3348.
- *MUSI 6649*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3349.
- *MUSI 6652*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3352.
- *MUSI 6680*. Cross-listed with MUSI 3380.
- *MUSI 7413*. Cross-listed with MUSI 4413.
- *MUSI 7414*. Cross-listed with MUSI 4414.
- *MUSI 7430*. Cross-listed with MUSI 4430.
- *MUSI 7431*. Cross-listed with MUSI 4431.
- *MUSI 7435*. Cross-listed with MUSI 4435.
- *PHED 6417*. Change in course description to better reflect the content of the course.

Graduate Course Deletions

- *ECON 8650*.
- *ECON 8660*.
- *ECON 8700*.
- *ECON 8720*.
- *ECON 8740*.
- *ECON 8760*.
- *FIN 8410*.
- *GBA 6101*.
- *GBA 6102*.
- *GBA 6103*.
- *MGT 8120*.
- *MGT 8555*.
- *MGT 8980*.